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Handle bar Guidon 
Handgriff
Manillar asiento 
Guiador
Manubrio seggiolino 
Kierownica
Stuur
Handtag/styre 
Håndtag/styrestang
Ohjaustanko

Body
Carrosserie 
Karosserie
Cuerpo
Estrutura
Struttura
Nadwozie 
Kaross
Karosseri
Runko

Front wheel
Roue avant 
Vorderrad
Rueda delantera 
Roda dianteira 
Ruota anteriore 
Przednie koło  
Framhjul
Forhjul
Etupyörä

Wrench
Clé 
Schraubenschlüssel 
Llave
Chave
Chiave
Klucz płaski Sleutel 
Гаечный ключ 
Anahtar Insexnyckel 
Unbrakonøgle 
Kuusiokoloavain

Seat plate
Sellette
Sitzplatte
Placa del
Placa do banco 
Pedana del
Płyta siedzenia 
Zitplaat
Sittplatta
Sideplade
Istuimen pohjalevy

Charger
Chargeur
Ladegerät
Cargador Carregador 
Caricatore posteriore 
Ładowarka Lader
Laddare
Oplader
Laturi

Battery
Batterie
Akku
Batería
Bateria
Batteria
Bateria
Batteri
Batteri
Akku

Blister pack
Blister 
Sichtverpackung 
Blister
Pacote almofadado 
Blister
Blister 
Blisterverpakking  
Blisterförpackning 
Blisterpak
Osapakkaus

Manual
Manuel 
Bedienungsanleitung 
Manual
Manual
Manuale
Instrukcja obsługi 
Handleiding 
Manual
Manual
Käyttöohje

Seat
Siège
Sitz
Asiento
Banco
Seggiolino
Siedzenie
Koltuk
KaSäte
Sæde
Istuin

Rear wheel
Roue arrière Hinterrad
Rueda trasera
Roda traseira
Ruota
Tylne koło
Achterwiel
Bakhjul
Baghjul
Takapyörä

Self tapping screw Vis 
autotaraudeuse 
Selbstbohrende   
Schraube Tornillo 
autoblocante Parafuso 
autorroscante Vite 
autofilettante
Wkręt samogwintujący 
Zelftappende schroef  
Självgängande skruv 
Selvskærende skrue
Itseporautuva ruuvi
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BATTERY          :            
MOTOR             :  
AGE :     
MAX WEIGHT   :     
SIZE :               
SPEED :                
TIME FOR USE :    

CHARGER         :              

24V 9AH
24V 
6 +
60 kg
765x644x1015mm
13-16km/h
Charge 8-12 hours, 
use 0.5 hours 
Output DC 24V

Batterie :   24 V 9 AH 
MOTEUR  :   24 V 
ÂGE :  Plus de 6 ans 
POIDS MAX  :  60 kg 
TAILLE          :  765 x 644 x 1 015 mm 
VITESSE  :  13-16 km/h 
TEMPS D’UTILISATION :  8 à 12 heures de charge

  30 minutes d’utilisation
CHARGEUR                  :   Sortie CC de 24 V 

AKKU           : 24 V 9 AH
MOTOR           : 24 V
GEEIGNET FÜR           :  6 +
MAXIMALE TRAGLAST      : 60 kg
GRÖSSE           : 765 x 644 x 1015 mm
GESCHWINDIGKEIT           : 13 - 16 km/h
NUTZUNG  : Ladezeit 8 bis 12 Stunden,

Nutzungsdauer 30 Minuten
LADEGERÄT  : Ausgangsleistung DC 24 V (Gleichstrom) 

BATERÍA         : 24V 9AH 
MOTOR         : 24V 
EDAD :  6 + 
PESO MÁXIMO     : 60 kg  
TAMAÑO         : 765 x 644 x 1015 mm  
VELOCIDAD         : 13-16km/h 
AUTONOMÍA          : Carga de 8 a 12 horas,

 Uso 0,5 horas
CARGADOR         : Salida de corriente continua de 24V

BATERIA : 24 V 9AH 
MOTOR  : 24 V 
IDADE :  6 + 
PESO MÁXIMO  : 60 kg 
DIMENSÕES  : 765x644x1015 mm 
VELOCIDADE  : 13-16km/h 
TEMPO DE UTILIZAÇÃO  : Recarregamento 8-12 horas,

  Utilização 0,5 horas
CARREGADOR         : Potência DC 24V 

BATTERIJ : 24V 9AH
MOTOR  : 24V
LEEFTIJD :  6+
MAXIMUM GEWICHT      : 60 kg
GROOTTE  : 765x644x1015 mm
SNELHEID  : 13-16 km/u
TIJD VOOR GEBRUIK     : Opladen 8-12 uur,

Voor 0,5 uur gebruik
LADER                  : Uitgang DC 24V

БАТАРЕЯ  : 24 В 9 А/ч 
ДВИГАТЕЛЬ  : 24 В 
ВОЗРАСТ  : 6+  
МАКСИМАЛЬНЫЙ ВЕС    : 60 кг 
РАЗМЕР  : 765X644x1015 мм 
СКОРОСТЬ  : 13-16 км/час 
ВРЕМЯ РАБОТЫ  : При зарядке 8-12 часов,

  использовать 0,5 часа
ЗАРЯДНОЕ УСТРОЙСТВО   : Выход 24 В постоянного тока 

AKÜ : 24V 9AH  
MOTOR  : 24V 
YAŞ  :  6 + 
MAKS AĞIRLIK       : 60 kg 
BÜYÜKLÜK  : 765x644x1015mm 
HIZ  : 13-16km/sa 
KULLANIM SÜRESİ        : 8-12 saat şarj,

  0,5 saat kullanım
ŞARJ CİHAZI  : Çıkış DC 24V 

BATTERIA : 24 V 9 AH 
MOTORE  : 24 V 
ETÀ :  6+ 
PESO MAX  : 60 kg 
DIMENSIONI  : 765 x 644 x 1015 mm 
VELOCITÀ  : 13-16 km/h 
TEMPO DI UTILIZZO    :Carica per 8-12 ore,

 Utilizzo per 0,5 ore
CARICATORE     : Uscita DC 24 V

BATERIA : 24V 9AH 
SILNIK       : 24V 
WIEK :  6 + 
MAKS. CIĘŻAR       : 60 kg 
ROZMIAR       : 765X644x1015 mm 
PRĘDKOŚĆ  : 13-16km/h 
CZAS UŻYTKOWANIA    : Ładowanie 8-12 godzin,

  Użytkowanie 0,5 godz.
ŁADOWARKA                  : Wyjście DC 24V 
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Accelerator
Accélérateur
Gaspedal
Acelerador
Acelerador
Acceleratore
Akcelerator
Gaspedaal
Kaasupoljin
Gaspedal

Interrupteur de marche/arrêt;Ein-/Ausschalter;Interruptor apagado/encendido;Interruptor ligar/desligar; 
Pulsante on/off;Przełącznik wł./wył;AAN/UIT-knop;./Strömbrytare/tænd/sluk knap/virtakytkin päälle/

2

1

on/off switch
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1.Operation Instruction:
1). Before you ride the product, make sure you are seated well with
the seat belt fastened and with protective equipment like helmet,
elbow guard and so on.
2). Hold the handlebar and press the right round foot pedal to go
forward; when the car is moving forward in high speed, turn the
direction to realize the drifting function.
WARNING! Be careful of dizzy feeling caused by drifting too fast.

2.Battery charging:
Important! Before using the vehicle for the first time, the battery
needs to be charged for at least 24 hours. Only an adult who has
read and understands the safety warnings can handle, charge or
recharge of the battery.
1). Lift the charging cap located in the middle of the rear of the
product.
2). Insert the battery connector into the charging port.
3). Plug the charger into a standard 100-240V wall outlet.
Note: The charger may get warm during charging. This is normal
and not a cause for concern.
4). When charging is complete, unplug the charger from the wall
outlet and unplug the battery connector from the charging port.

3. Inflate the wheels:
Tyre is inflated when shipped, but it will invariably lose some
pressure during process of purchase. Always inflate tyre to the
correct PSI.
Us a bicycle style tyre pump, inflate the front tyre to the PSI
indicated on the sidewall of the tyre.

1. Assemble the handlebar:(Fig 1)
1). Assemble the handlebar: insert the end steel pipe of the handle bar into 
the hole of the car, and the assembly is finished until you hear a “click” 
sound.
2). Disassemble the handlebar: press the button underside the handlebar 
and pull it out upward to disassemble. 
2. Connect the battery to the vehicle:(Fig 2)
1). Disassemble the four screws from the fixed seat plate by screwdriver.
2). Remove the seat plate upward.
3). Attach the battery connector with the car connector, put the seat plate 
and fix it with four screws.
Note: You will only need to make this connection one time. 
IMPORTANT! Only use the 24V charger included with this vehicle. 
3. Assemble the seat:(Fig 3)
1). The seat can be adjusted to three position according to your comfort. 
2). Align the four holes on the seat with the hole on fixed seat plate and 
tighten with screws by using the spare hexagon wrench.

Attention

EN
Assembly instructionsManual for assembly and use:

Experience the thrill of speed, spins, and stunts
in the Turnado. It puts a whole new twist of fun!

Sliding action
The innovative front wheel driving pulls you through awesome 
power slides and drifts!
Thrilling speed
Exciting racing action with speeds up to 10 miles per hour.
Exciting spins
The powerful motor and angled castor wheels let you perform 
amazing spins and stunts. 

OPERATING INSTRUCTION

1. Vehicle must not be used on roads, pavements, slopes or sand.
2. Vehicle should be used on a flat surface.
3. Do not overload the vehicle. Please take note of the weight
restrictions: Maximum total weight 60 Kg .
4. Battery charging must be performed by an adult.
5. Children riding this vehicle should be supervised at all times by
a responsible adult.
6. Do not charge the circuit of the vehicle or its attaching electric
equipment.
7. Do not ride in water or any other fluids.
8. Come to a stop when approaching an obstruction, turn away
and use the vehicle elsewhere.
9. Please charge once the vehicle runs slowly otherwise life-span
of battery will be reduced.
10. Please charge the battery in full before storing it for long
periods of time, then recharge it every 3 months to prolong the
battery life.
11. Do not ride in the rain.
12. Battery, charger, electric wire, plug, enclosure and other parts
should be periodically check for damage, if damage is found,
discontinue use until repaired.
13. Charger used with the toy are to be regularly examined for
damage to the cord, plug, enclosure and other parts, and that, in
the event of such damage, the toy must not be used with this
chager until the damage has been repaired.
14. This vehicle is unsuitable for children under 6 years old due to
its maximum speed.
15. The vehicle must only use with the recommended charger.
16. The charger is not a toy.
17. Clean with a damp cloth only.
18. Check components are in good condition, if not, repair or
replace them.
19. Protective equipment should be worn, not to be used in traffic.
20. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy.
21. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before
being charged.
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MAINTENANCE
1. Before assembly please check that you have all the parts, if there are any 

missing parts please contact your local store.
2. Once assembled please inspect all the parts and ensure the vehicle is 

working properly.
3. Please carefully clean the product occasionally and do not destroy any parts.
4. In order to keep your child safe, please inspect and maintain the vehicle 

periodically.

CAREFor the safety of your child please pay attention to the following:
1. Adult assembly only.
2. Small parts are of choking hazard; they are not suitable for
children under 6 years!
3. Children must not open the battery protector.
4. Please keep plastic bags away from children to avoid suffocation.
5. Adult supervision required at all times.
6. This vehicle is unsuitable for children under 6 years due to its
maximum speed, there are additional hazards of using the toy in
areas other than private grounds.
7. The vehicle shall be used with caution since skill is required to
avoid falls or collisions which may cause injury to the user and third
parties.
8. Instruction must be given to the child in the proper use of the
vehicle, particularly in the use of the braking system.
9. Ride on smooth, paved surfaces away from vehicles and other
road users.
10. Avoid sharp bumps, drainage grates and sudden surface
changes.
11. Avoid streets and surfaces with water, sand, gravel, dirt, leaves
and other debris.
12. Wet weather may impair traction, braking and visibility.
13. Do not ride at night.
14. Avoid excessive speed associated with downhill rides.
15. Watch out for pedestrians.
16. Check and secure all fasteners before each ride, do not allow 2
or more children to ride at the same time.
17. Do not use the vehicle if it has any damage.
18. Replace worn or broken parts immediately.

1. Charge the battery for 12 hours before using this vehicle for the
first time.
2. Connect the battery and charger connectors, then plug the
charger into the 100-240 V AC mains socket.
3. After 0.5-1 hours of use please charge for 8-12 hours but do not
exceed 20 hours.
4. If the vehicle is moving slower than usual please recharge
immediately for 8-12 hours.
5. If you have not used the vehicle in quite some time then please
fully charge the battery and charge once every 3 months to extend
the battery life.
6. If the charger is hot (under 71。C) while charging, this is normal.
7. The charger connector must not be placed near water or it will
have short circuit.
8. The vehicle must only be charged with the charger supplied
otherwise the vehicle may be damaged.
9. Only adults can charge the battery.
10.Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
11. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended
are to be used.
12. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.
13.Damaged batteries must be removed from the vehicle.
14. The supply terminals are not to be short circuited.
15.Do not mix old and new batteries.
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1. Käyttöohjeet:
1) Ennen ajoa, varmista kuljettajan istuvan paikoillaan tukevasti

ja turvavarusteiden olevan kunnolla päällä (kypärä ja
kyynärsuojat yms.)

2) Pidä ohjaustangosta paina oikealla jalalla poljinta. Ajoneuvo
liikkuu eteenpäin. Kun nopeutta on riittävästi, voi ohjaustankoa 
kääntämällä tehdä erilaisia liukuja ja muita temppuja.

VAROITUS! Varo huimausta, joka voi tulla liiasta vauhdista ja 
tempuista.

2. Akun lataaminen:
Tärkeää! Ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä, laitteen akkua pitää ladata
24 tuntia. Ainoastaa turvallisuusohjeisiin ja käyttöohjeeseen
perehtynyt aikuinen saa käsitellä ja ladata akkua.

1) Nosta latausportin luukkua auton takana
2) Aseta laturin liitin latausporttiin
3) Kytke laturi pistorasiaan

Huomaa: Laturi voi lämmetä latauksen aikana, mutta se on 
normaalia eikä aiheuta syytä huoleen.

4) Kun lataus on valmis, irrota laturi pistorasiasta ja irrota laturin
liitin latausportista.

3. Renkaiden täyttäminen:
Renkaat on pakattu toimitukseen täytettyinä, mutta on mahdollista,
että ne ovat menettäneen ainakin osan rengaspaineesta. Täytä
renkaat aina oikeaan paineeseen (PSI -arvo). Käytä pyörän
pumppua ja nosta rengaspaine renkaan sivun ilmoittamaan
lukemaan (PSI).

1. Asenna ohjaustanko (kuva 1):
1) Ohjaustangon asentaminen: työnnä ohjaustangon teräsputki laitteen 

rungossa olevaan reikään kunnes kuulet naksahduksen.
2) Ohjaustangon poistaminen: paina ohjaustangon takana olevaa nappia

ja nosta ohjaustanko pois paikoiltaan.

2. Kytke akku ajoneuvoon (kuva 2):
1) Irrota ruuvimeisselillä neljä ruuvia istuimen pohjalevystä
2) Nosta istuimen pohjalevy paikoiltaan
3) Kytke akun liitin ajoneuvon liittimeen. Aseta istuimen pohjalevy takaisin 
paikoilleen ja kiinnitä pohjalevy äsken avatuilla neljällä ruuvilla. 
Huomaa! Sinun ei tarvitse tehdä tätä kytkentää kuin ensiasennuksen 
yhteydessä.

TÄRKEÄÄ! Käytä ajoneuvon kanssa vain 24 V laturia.

3. Istuimen asentaminen (kuva 3)
1) Istuimen voi asentaa sopivan ajoasennon mukaisesti kolmeen eri 
asentoon.
2) Linjaa istuin sopivan ajoasennon mukaisesti kohdalleen istuimen 
pohjalevyn reikien kanssa ja kiinnitä ruuveilla käyttäen mukana toimitettua 
kuusiokoloavainta.

Huomio!

FI
AsennusohjeetAsennus- ja käyttöohje:

Koe vauhdin huuma ja tee spinejä sekä stuntteja Turnadolla! 
Tällä saat hauskanpitoon aivan uusia kierroksia!
Teet jännittäviä liukuja ja spinejä
Innovatiivinen etuveto tekee tästä laitteesta hienon 
driftausajoneuvon!
Huima vauhti
Jännittävää kilvan ajoa jopa 16 km tuntinopeudella.
Hienoja spinejä
Voimakas moottori ja rullapyörät antavat mahdollisuuden 
hämmästyttäviin ajosuorituksiin.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

1. Ajoneuvoa ei saa käyttää ajoradalla, jalkakäytävällä, mäessä tai
hiekalla.
2. Ajoneuvoa tulisi käyttää vain tasaisella alustalla.
3. Älä ylikuormaa ajoneuvoa. Huomaa, että käyttäjän
enimmäispaino on 50 kg.
4. Aikuisen tulee huolehtia akun lataamisesta.
5. Ajoneuvoa käyttävien lasten tulee olla koko ajan aikuisen
valvonnan alaisuudessa.
6. Älä yritä kytkeä autoa mitenkään asiaankuulumattomasti
verkkoon tai laturiin.
7. Älä aja vedessä tai missään muussakaan nesteessä.
8. Estettä lähestyttäessä pysäytä ajoneuvo. Käänny pois ja aja
muualla, kaukana esteestä.
9. Lataa akku kun auto alkaa liikkua hitaasti, jotta akun elinkaari ei
turhaan lyhenisi.
10. Lataa akku täyteen ennen ajoneuvon pitkäaikaista säilyttämistä
ja säilytyksen aikanakin kolmen kuukauden välein, jotta akku
pysyisi hyvässä kunnossa.
11. Älä aja sateessa.
12. Akku, sähköjohdot, latausjohto ja muut vastaavat osat pitää
tarkistaa säännöllisesti vaurioiden varalta. Jos vaurioita havaitaan,
keskeytä käyttö korjausten ajaksi.
13. Laturi ja sen osat pitää säännöllisesti tarkastaa vaurioiden
varalta. Jos vaurioita havaitaan, keskeytä käyttö korjausten ajaksi.
14. Tämä ajoneuvo ei sovellu alle 3 vuotiaiden lasten käytettäväksi
nopeutensa johdosta.
15. Käytä aina vain laitteen omaa laturia.
16. Laturi ei ole lelu.
17. Puhdista vain kostealla kankaalla.
18. Tarkista myös muut osat vaurioiden varalta ja keskeytä käyttö
korjausten ajaksi, jos vaurioita ilmenee.
19. Käytä suojavarusteita. Laitetta ei saa käyttää liikenteen seassa.
20. Loppuun kuluneet akut pitää poistaa ajoneuvosta.
21. Akut pitää poistaa ajoneuvosta ennen sen hävittämistä.

VAROITUS:
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YLLÄPITO
1.  Ennen käyttökuntoon asennusta, varmista, että sinulla on kaikki osat. Jos 

osia puuttuu, ota yhteys myyjään.
2. Asennusvaiheessa tarkista kaikkien osien kunto ja tarkista ajoneuvon 

toiminnot.
3. Puhdista ajoneuvo säännöllisesti mutta varoen rikkomasta mitään osia.
4. Lasten turvallisuuden tähden, tarkista auton käyttökunto säännöllisesti.

HUOLTOLasten turvallisuuden tähden, kiinnitä huomiota seuraaviin kohtiin:
1. Aikuisen pitää asentaa tuote käyttökuntoon.
2. Pienet komponentit aiheuttavat tukehtumisvaaran, joten alle 6 -
vuotiaiden lasten pitää pysyä poissa asennuspaikalta.
3. Lapset eivät saa avata suojaa akun päältä.
4. Pidä muovipakkaukset poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Tukehtumisvaara!
5. Aikuisen pitää valvoa käyttöä koko ajan.
6. Tämä ajoneuvo ei sovi alle 6 -vuotiaille lapsille nopeutensa
vuoksi. Ajoneuvoa ei saa käyttää muualla kuin yksityisellä alueella.
7. Ajoneuvoa pitää käyttää varoen, sillä taitamaton käyttö voi
aiheuttaa vahingollisia törmäyksiä tai putoamisia ulkopuolisille tai
käyttäjälle itselleen.
8. Lasta pitää opastaa ajoneuvon asianmukaiseen ja turvalliseen
käyttöön. Erityisesti ajoneuvon pysäyttäminen pitää opastaa.
9. Aja vain tasaisella, päällystetyllä pinnalla kaukana muista
ajoneuvoista ja kulkijoista.
10. Pysy etäällä terävistä kuopista, viemäristä ja muista yllättävistä
pinnan muodoista.
11. Vältä katuja, veden valtaamia alueita, hiekkaa, soraa, kuraa,
irtolehtiä ja muita roskia.
12. Kostea sää voi heikentää pitoa, pysähtymistä ja näkyvyyttä.
13. Älä käytä pimeässä.
14. Varo alamäkiä ja niistä aiheutuvaa liiallista nopeutta.
15. Varo jalankulkijoita.
16. Kiristä mutterit ennen ajoa. Aina vain yksi lapsi ajoneuvossa
kerrallaan, ei koskaan useampaa.
17. Älä käytä ajoneuvoa, jos siinä on vaurioita.
18. Korvaa rikkoontuneet osat välittömästi.

1. Lataa akkua 24 tuntia ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa.
2. Kytke akun liitin laturin liittimeen ja kytke lopuksi laturi
pistorasiaan.
3. Jokaisen 0,5 -1 tunnin ajojakson jälkeen, lataa akkua noin 8-12
tuntia mutta ei milloinkaan yli 20 tunnin ajan.
4. Jos auto liikkuu kovin hitaasti, lataa akkua välittömästi 8-12
tunnin ajan.
5. Jos et ole käyttänyt ajoneuvoa pitkään aikaan, lataa akku täyteen
ennen käyttöä. Varastoinnin aikana lataa akku kolmen kuukauden
välein pitääksesi akun toimintakuntoisena.
6. Jos laturi lämpiää (jopa noin 70 asteeseen) latauksen aikana, on
tämä normaalia.
7. Laturin liitintä ei saa upottaa veteen. Oikosulun ja sähköiskun
vaara!
8. Käytä vain auton mukana toimitettua laturia.
9. Aikuisen on huolehdittava latauksesta.
10. Kertakäyttöisiä paristoja ei saa yrittää ladata.
11. Jos akku pitää vaihtaa uuteen, käytä tarkalleen samantyyppistä
akkua.
12. Pidä tarkkaan huoli akkujen ja paristojen oikeasta
napaisuudesta asennusvaiheessa.
13. Vioittuneet akut ja paristot pitää poistaa ja hävittää
asianmukaisesti (ei talousjätteen mukana).
14. Akun napoja ei saa oikosulkea.
15. Älä käytä sekaisin uusia ja vanhoja paristoja tai akkuja.

VAROITUS:

VAROITUS:
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1. Instruktionsanvisning:

1). Innan du kör fordonet, se till att du sitter bra med fastspänt 
säkerhetsbälte och skyddsutrustning som hjälm, armbågsskydd 
m.m.
2). Håll fast i styret och tryck på den högra, runda fotpedalen för
att köra framåt. När fordonet kör framåt i hög hastighet, ändra
riktning för att aktivera drifting-/överstyrningsfunktionen.

VARNING! Se upp för yrsel orsakat av att drifta för snabbt.

2.Batteriladdning:

Viktigt! Innan du använder fordonet första gången, ska batteriet 
laddas i minst 24 timmar. Endast vuxna som har läst och förstått 
säkerhetsvarningarna får hantera och ladda batteriet.

1). Lyft laddningsluckan placerad mitt på baksidan av produkten.
2). Sätt i batterisladden i laddningsporten.
3). Sätt i laddaren i ett 220-230 V-standardeluttag.
Obs: Laddaren kan bli varm under laddning. Detta är normalt, och 
ingen anledning till oro.
4). När laddningen är färdig ska du ta ut laddaren ur eluttaget och 
ta ut sladden ur fordonet.

3. Pumpa hjulen:
Däcken är pumpade när de skickas, men de kommer alltid förlora
lite tryck under fraktprocessen. Pumpa alltid däcken till korrekt PSI.
Använd en cykelpump för att pumpa framdäcken till PSI angiven
på däckets sida.

1. Montera styret: (Fig. 1)
1). Montera styret: Sätt i styrhandtagets stålrör i hålet på fordonet. Tryck 
tills du hör ett klick-ljud.
2). Avmontera styret: Tryck på knappen under styret och dra uppåt för att 
avmontera.

2. Anslut batteriet till fordonet: (Fig. 2)
1). Skruva först ur de fyra skruvarna från sittplattan med en skruvmejsel.
2). Lyft upp sittplattan.
3). Koppla ihop batterisladden med bilsladden, sätt i sittplattan och sätt fast 
den med de fyra skruvarna.
Obs: Du behöver bara göra denna anslutning en gång.

VIKTIGT! Använd endast 24 V-laddaren som följer med detta fordon.

3. Montera sätet: (Fig. 3)

1). Sätet kan justeras i tre inställningar efter din komfort.
2). Justera de fyra hålen på sätet med hålet på den fasta sittplattan, och 
spänn fast med skruvar med hjälp av insexnyckeln som följer med.

OBS

SV
MonteringsanvisningMonteringsanvisning och instruktionsmanual:

Experience the thrill of speed, spins, and stunts in the Turnado. It puts 
a whole new twist of fun!

Upplev spänningen vid fart, snurr och stunts i Turnadon. Den sätter en 
helt ny standard för skoj!
Glida
Den innovativa framhjulsdriften drar dig genom coola glidningar/
driftningar och ger en adrenalinkick!
Hög hastighet
Spännande race-action med hastigheter på upp till 20 km i timmen, 
beroende på viktmotståndet.
Spännande snurr
Den kraftfulla motorn och vinklade hjulen låter dig göra fantastiska 
snurr och stunts.

Instruktionsanvisning

1. Fordonet får inte användas på vägar, trottoarer, i backar eller
sand.
2. Fordonet ska användas på plana ytor.
3. Överbelasta inte fordonet. Var uppmärksam på viktgränsen:
Maximal totalvikt är 60 kg.
4. Endast vuxna får montera fordonet, och barn ska vara under en
vuxens uppsyn vid användning.
5. Fordonet är inte lämpligt för barn under 6 år eftersom det
kräver körfärdigheter och erfarenhet.
6. Plastpåsar ska hållas borta från barn för att undvika kvävning.
7. Kör inte i närheten av motorfordon, offentliga vägar, backar
eller i närheten av vatten.
8. Endast ett barn i taget får använda fordonet.
9. Använd alltid skor.
10. Kör inte när det är mörkt.
11. Kör aldrig i regn.
12. Det är en bra idé att använda hjälm och annan
skyddsutrustning för att undvika skador.
13. Använd fordonet med försiktighet eftersom körfärdigheter
krävs för att undvika fall eller krock som kan skada användaren
eller tredje part.
14. Kontrollera periodiskt att allt är fastspänt och spänn efter om
nödvändigt. Byt ut skadade delar.
15. Håll batteriet borta från eld.
16. Batteri, laddare, elektriska sladdar, uttag, kaross och andra
delar ska periodiskt kontrolleras för skador. Om skador hittas får
fordonet inte användas innan skadan är reparerad.
17. Ladda inte fordonets kretslopp.
18. Laddaren är inte en leksak.
19. Rengör endast med en fuktig trasa.
20. Uttömda batterier ska tas bort från fordonet.

Varning:
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Underhåll

1. Innan montering, kontrollera att alla komponenter finns i
förpackningen.

2. Kontrollera att fordonet kör ordentligt när produkten är monterad.
3. Kom ihåg att rengöra produkten regelbundet med en trasa. Använd

inte vatten på elektroniska komponenter.
4. För att undvika skador hos ditt barn eller på fordonet ska bilen

kontrolleras och rengöras periodiskt.

UnderhållFör ditt barns säkerhet ska du vara uppmärksam på följande:
1. Endast vuxna får montera fordonet, och barn ska vara under en
vuxens uppsyn vid användning av fordonet.
2. Fordonet är inte lämpligt för barn under 6 år eftersom det krävs
färdigheter och erfarenhet.
3. Plastpåsar ska hållas borta från barn för att undvika kvävning.
4. Kör inte i närheten av motorfordon, offentliga vägar, backar eller i
närheten av vatten.
5. Får endast användas av ett barn i taget.
6. Använd alltid skor.
7. Kör inte när det är mörkt.
8. Kör aldrig i regn.
9. Det är en bra idé att använda hjälm och annan skyddsutrustning
för att undvika skador.
10. Använd fordonet med försiktighet eftersom körfärdigheter krävs
för att undvika fall eller krock som kan skada användaren eller
tredje part.
11. Kontrollera periodiskt att allt är fastspänt och spänn efter om
nödvändigt. Byt ut skadade delar.
12. Fordonet får inte användas på vägar, trottoarer, i backar eller
sand.
13. Undvik gator och ytor med vatten, sand, grus, löv och annat
skräp.
14. Håll batteriet borta från eld.
15. Batteri, laddare, elektriska sladdar, uttag, kaross och andra delar
ska periodiskt kontrolleras för skador. Om skador hittas får fordonet
inte användas innan de är reparerade.
16. Använd inte fordonet om det har skador.
17. Byt ut utslitna eller skadade delar med detsamma.

1. Ladda batteriet i 12 timmar innan första användning.
2. Anslut batteri och laddare och sätt därefter laddaren i ett
eluttag.
3. Efter 1-2 timmars användning, ladda batteriet i 8-12 timmar.
OBS: ladda inte batteriet i över 20 timmar.
4. Om fordonet kör långsammare än normalt, ladda batteriet i 8-12
timmar.
5. Om fordonet inte har används i en längre period, ska batteriet
laddas. Batteriet ska laddas minst var tredje månad. Detta för att
förlänga batteriets livstid.
6. Laddaren blir mycket varm när den laddas. Detta är normalt.
7. Laddaruttaget får inte vara i närheten av vatten, eftersom det
kan ge en kortslutning.
8. Fordonet får endast laddas med originalladdaren, annars kan
fordonet ta skada.
9. Endast vuxna får ladda batteriet.
10. Batterierna ska sättas i med polerna åt rätt håll.

11. Strömterminalerna får inte kortslutas.
12. Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier.
13. När fjärrkontrollen får slut på ström ska batterierna bytas.

VARNING:

VARNING:
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1.Brugervejledning:
1). Før du kører på produktet, sørg for at du sidder godt med
sikkerhedsselen fastgjort og med beskyttelsesudstyr som hjelm,
albuebeskytter osv.
2). Hold styret og tryk på den højre runde fodpedal for at køre
fremad; Når køretøjet bevæger sig fremad i høj hastighed, ændre
retning for at aktivere drifting/overstyrings funktionen.
ADVARSEL! Pas på svimmel fornemmelse forårsaget af at drifte
for hurtigt.

2.Batteri opladning:
Vigtig! Før du bruger køretøjet for første gang, batteriet
skal oplades i mindst 24 timer. Kun en voksen der har
Læst og forstået sikkerhedsadvarslerne, må håndtere, oplade eller
genoplade batteriet.
1). Løft opladningshætten placeret midt på bagsiden af
produktet.
2). Sæt batteristikket i opladningsporten.
3). Tilslut opladeren til en standard 220-230V stikkontakt.
Bemærk: Opladeren kan blive varm under opladningen. Dette er
normalt
og ikke en grund til bekymring.
4). Når opladningen er færdig, skal du tage opladeren ud af
stikkontakten i væggen
og tag stikket ud af køretøjet.

3. Giv luft til hjulene:
Dækket er oppustet, når det sendes, men det vil altid tabe noget
pres under købs og leveringsprocessen. Pump altid dækket til
korrekt PSI.
Us en cykel stil dæk pumpe, blæse det forreste dæk til PSI
angivet på dækkets sidevæg.

1. Monter styret: (Fig. 1)
1). Monter styret: Indsæt stålrøret på styrehåndtaget i hullet på
køretøjet, og samlingen er færdig, når du hører en "klik" lyd.
2). Demonter styret: tryk på knappen under styret og træk det
opad for at adskille.

2. Slut batteriet til køretøjet: (Fig. 2)
1). Demonter de fire skruer fra den faste sædeplade med en
skruetrækker.
2). Tag sædepladen opad.
3). Sæt batteristikket sammen med bilstikket, sæt sædepladen
og fastgør den med fire skruer.

Bemærk: Du behøver kun at oprette denne forbindelse en gang.

VIGTIG! Brug kun den 24V oplader, der følger med dette køretøj.

3. Sæt sædet sammen: (Fig. 3)
1). Sædet kan justeres til tre stillinger efter din komfort.
2). Juster de fire huller på sædet med hullet på den faste
sædeplade og Stram med skruer ved hjælp af den sekskantnøgle
der følger med.

Opmærksom

Monteringsvejledning
Samlevejledning og brugermanual:
Oplev spændingen ved hastighed, spins og stunts i Turnado. Den 
sætter en helt ny standard for sjov! 

Glidende handling 

Det innovative forhjulstræk kører dig gennem seje drift og giver et 
adrenalin kick. 

Høj hastighed

Spændende race action med hastigheder op til 20 km i timen 
afhængig af vægtmodstand.

Spændende spins

De kraftige motor- og vinklede hjul giver dig mulighed for at 
udføre fantastiske spins og stunts.

Brugervejledning

1. Køretøjet må ikke anvendes på veje, fortove, skråninger eller sand.
2. Køretøjet skal bruges på en plan overflade
3. Overbelast ikke køretøjet. Vær opmærksom på vægten
Restriktioner: Maksimal totalvægt 60 Kg.
4. Kun en voksen må samle køretøjet og skal være under opsyn fra en
voksen.
5. Køretøjet er ikke egnet for børn under 6 år, da det kræver færdigheder
og erfaring.
6. Plastikposer skal holdes væk fra børn for at undgå kvælning.
7. Kør ikke i nærheden af motorkøretøjer, offentlige veje, bakker,
skrånende indkørsel stigninger eller i nærheden af vand.
8. Kun 1 barn må bruge den af gangen.
9. Brug altid sko.
10. Kør ikke når det er mørkt.
11. Brug den aldrig i regnvejr.
12. Det er en god ide at bruge hjelm og andet beskyttelsesudstyr for at
undgå skader.
13. Brug køretøjet med forsigtighed, da kørefærdigheder er krævet for at
undgå fald eller kollision som kan give skader til brugeren eller 3 part.
14. Tjek periodisk at alt er fastspændt og stram efter om nødvendigt.
Udskift beskadiget dele.
15. Hold batteriet væk fra ild.
16. Batteri, oplader, elektriske ledninger, stik, kabinet og andre dele skal
periodisk kontrolleres for skader. Hvis der er fundet skader må køretøjet
ikke anvendes før de er repareret.
17. Oplad ikke køretøjets kredsløb.
18. Opladeren er ikke et legetøj.
19. Rengør kun med en fugtig klud.
20. Slidte batterier skal fjernes fra køretøjet.

Advarsel:

A
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VedligeholdelseFor sikkerheden af dit barn skal du være opmærksom på følgende:
1. Kun en voksen må samle køretøjet og skal være under opsyn

fra en voksen.
2. Køretøjet er ikke egnet for børn under 6 år, da det kræver
færdigheder og erfaring.
3. Plastikposer skal holdes væk fra børn for at undgå kvælning.
4. Kør ikke i nærheden af motorkøretøjer, offentlige veje, bakker,
skrånende indkørsel stigninger eller i nærheden af vand.
5. Kun 1 barn må bruge den af gangen.
6. Brug altid sko.
7. Kør ikke når det er mørkt.
8. Brug den aldrig i regnvejr.
9. Det er en god ide at bruge hjelm og andet beskyttelsesudstyr for
at undgå skader.
10. Brug køretøjet med forsigtighed, da kørefærdigheder er krævet
for at undgå fald eller kollision som kan give skader til brugeren
eller 3 part.
11. Tjek periodisk at alt er fastspændt og stram efter om
nødvendigt. Udskift beskadiget dele.
12. Køretøjet må ikke anvendes på veje, fortove, skråninger eller
sand.
13. Undgå gader og overflader med vand, sand, grus, snavs, blade
og andet snavs.
14. Hold batteriet væk fra ild.
15. Batteri, oplader, elektriske ledninger, stik, kabinet og andre dele
skal periodisk kontrolleres for skader. Hvis der er fundet skader må
køretøjet ikke anvendes før de er repareret.
16. Brug ikke køretøjet hvis det har nogen skader.
17. Udskift brugte eller ødelagte dele straks.

1. Oplad batteriet i 12 timer før ibrugtagning første gang.
2. Tilslut batteri og oplader og derefter indsæt opladeren i
stikkontakten.
3. Efter 1 til 2 timers brug, oplad batteriet i 8-12 timer. Obs oplad
ikke batteriet i mere end 20 timer.
4. Hvis batteriet kører langsommere end normal, oplad batteriet i
8-12 timer.
5. Hvis køretøjet ikke er blevet brugt i lang tid, så skal batteriet
oplades. Batteriet skal oplades minimum hver 3 måned. Dette
forlænger batteriet levetid.
6. Opladeren bliver meget varm når den oplades. Dette er normalt.
7. Opladerstikket må ikke være i nærheden af vand, da det kan
give en kortslutning.
8. Køretøjet må kun oplades med original oplader ellers kan
køretøjet tage skade.
9. Kun voksne må oplade batteriet.
10. Batteriernes poler skal vende korrekt.
11. Forsyningsterminalerne må ikke kortsluttes.
12. Mix ikke gamle og nye batterier.
13. Når fjernbetjeningen mangler strøm udskift batterierne.

Advarsel:

Advarsel:

Vedligeholdelse
1. Før samling tjek at alle komponenter er i pakken.
2. Tjek at køretøjet kører ordentligt når produktet er samlet.
3. Husk at rengøre produktet jævnligt med en klud uden at bruge
vand på elektroniske komponenter.
4. For at undgå skader hos dit barn eller på køretøjet så skal bilen
inspiceres og vedligeholdelses periodisk.
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